

CITY OF DAYTON DIVISION OF BUILDING INSPECTION WARM AIR HEATING REGISTRATION BOND

That _______ of Dayton, Ohio as Principal and (LICENSE HOLDER'S NAME AND COMPANY NAME MUST APPEAR ON THE ABOVE LINE) _______ as Surety are held and firmly bound unto the City of Dayton, Ohio for a term commencing on the day of _______ and terminating on the 31st day of December 20______ in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000), lawful money of the United States for which payment , well and truly made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, The above named Principal has been granted registration as a Warm Air Heating Contractors pursuant to the provisions of Sections 713-24 to and including Sections 713-35 R.C.G.O. of the City of Dayton; and

WHEREAS, Section 713-27 R.C.G.O. requires such registrant to furnish a bond, with the City of Dayton as oblige, conditioned upon the faithful observance of all ordinances of said City relating to such business.

WHEREAS, Section 386 R.C.G.O. requires the Director of the Department of Building Services to collect from the grantee of any permit provided for in Section 385 R.C.G.O. an additional fee for restoration, inspection, escort service, or any other unusual costs incurred by the City as a result of the issuance of any of the aforesaid permits.

NOW, the CONDITION of the above obligation is such. That if the said Principal shall conform to and abide by the Ordinances of the City of Dayton, and all rules and regulations of any department thereof, now in effect or which may hereafter be enacted or adopted relating to Warm Air Heating Contractors, and if the said Principal shall also indemnify and save the City of Dayton harmless and free from any and all losses, damages or claims for damages by reason of said Principals' failure to comply with said ordinances, rules and regulations, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise to be and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said Principal and Surety has hereto subscribed their names this

_____ day of ______ 201____ .

(AFFIX SEAL HERE)

(Principal Signature)

(Surety Signature)

(By)

MAIL TO: City of Dayton Warm Air Heating Inspection 371 W. Second St. – 2nd Floor Dayton, Ohio 45402 Phone: (937) 333-3980 Fax: (937) 333-4284